

# IMPORTANT PRODUCT RECALL

CARAMEL MILK BATONS  
LOT NUMBER: 22286 & 22287



CARAMEL MILK BATONS  
(Packaging colour - WHITE & BLACK)

Best Before Date  
JULY 2023

We have identified that Caramel Milk Batons (Weight 120g) sold between 21st October and 9th November with Lot Number **22286** and **22287** contain **PEANUTS**, which is not a stated ingredient on the packing. You will be at risk if you are allergic to **PEANUTS** and consume this product.

If you have purchased or collected this product from one of our stores between 21st October and 9th November with the affected Lot Number, please return any remaining product/packaging or proof of purchase to your nearest Hotel Chocolat store where we will issue you with a full refund or exchange.  
Any purchases made online are not impacted.

We're very sorry that it has been necessary to recall this product and for the inconvenience caused.



Please contact [allergen@hotelchocolat.com](mailto:allergen@hotelchocolat.com) for any additional support